Thursday, September 12

9:30a
10:00a
10:05a
10:10a
10:15a
11:10a
11:20a
11:25a
11:30a
11:35a
12:00p
12:30p
1:15p
1:20p
1:25p
1:30p
2:25p
2:35p
2:40p
2:45p
2:50p
3:45p
4:00p
6:00p
7:00p
9:00p

Morning Worship

Workshops

Orchestrations

There's Always Hope, a Reading Session of Hope Handbell Publications
Help Me! My Singers Are Out of Control!

Break

Workshops

Looking Ahead

Jazz and Gospel Music in Your Worship Serivice

Advanced Conducting

Indianapolis Chamber Orchestra Rehearsal

Lunch

Workshops

Church Relationships

Advanced Conducting

Children In the Worship Service

Break

Workshops

Hymn Playing

Children's Music

Beyond the Written Note - Finding Choral Beauty Hiding Within the Choral Work
Break

Festival Choir Rehearsal

Dinner

Dress Rehearsal with Indianapolis Chamber Orchestra/Festival Chorus
Dismiss

McKee Chapel

Mark Hayes

Brenda Austin

Dan Andersen

Lower Level B Hallway & Gallery

John Gable
Bill Carter
Dan Andersen
Sanctuary
Dining Room

John Gable

Dan Andersen

Mark Burrows

Lower Level B Hallway & Gallery

David Cherwien
Mark Burrows
Greg Gilpin

Parlor
Dining Room
Sanctuary

Parlor
Lower Level B
McKee Chapel

McKee Chapel
Parlor
McKee Chapel

McKee Chapel
Parlor
Lower Level B

Sanctuary
Lower Level B
Parlor



