9:30a Morning Worship McKee Chapel 10:00a Workshops Parlor 10:10a There's Always Hope, a Reading Session of Hope Handbell Publications Brenda Austin Lower Level B 10:15a Help Mel My Singers Are Out of Control! Dan Andersen McKee Chapel 11:10a Break Lower Level B Hallway & Gallery ************************************	Thursday	, September 12		
10:05aOrchestrationsMark HayesParlor10:10aThere's Always Hope, a Reading Session of Hope Handbell PublicationsBrenda AustinLower Level B10:15aHelp Me! My Singers Are Out of Control!Dan AndersenMcKee Chapel11:10aBreakLower Level B Hallway & Gallery11:25aLooking AheadJohn GableMcKee Chapel11:35aLooking AheadJohn GableMcKee Chapel11:35aAdvanced ConductingDan AndersenMcKee Chapel11:35aAdvanced ConductingSanctuary12:30pIndianapolis Chamber Orchestra RehearsalSanctuary12:30pLunchDining Room1:25pAdvanced ConductingJohn GableMcKee Chapel1:25pAdvanced ConductingDan AndersenParlor1:30pChildren In the Worship ServiceMark BurrowsLower Level B2:25pBreakLower Level B Hallway & Gallery2:35pWorkshopsLower Level B Hallway & Gallery2:45pChildren's MusicMark BurrowsLower Level B2:45pChildren's MusicMark BurrowsLower Level B2:50pBeyond the Written Note - Finding Choral Beauty Hiding Within the Choral WorkGreg GilpinParlor3:45pFestival Choir RehearsalParlor6:00pDinnerDining Room7:00pDisnerSanctuary	9:30a	Morning Worship	McKee Chapel	
10:10aThere's Always Hope, a Reading Session of Hope Handbell PublicationsBrenda AustinLower Level B10:15aHelp Me! My Singers Are Out of Control!Dan AndersenMcKee Chapel11:210aBreakLower Level B Hallway & Gallery11:25aLooking AheadJohn GableMcKee Chapel11:30aJazz and Gospel Music in Your Worship SeriviceBill CarterParlor11:35aAdvanced ConductingDan AndersenMcKee Chapel12:30pIndianapolis Chamber Orchestra RehearsalSanctuary12:30pUnrchSanctuary1:20pChurch RelationshipsJohn GableMcKee Chapel1:25pAdvanced ConductingDan AndersenParlor1:20pChildren In the Worship ServiceMark BurrowsLower Level B2:25pBreakLower Level B Hallway & Gallery2:35pWorkshopsWorkshops2:35pWorkshopsWorkshops2:40pHymn PlayingDavid CherwienSanctuary2:45pChildren's MusicDavid CherwienSanctuary2:45pChildren's MusicMark BurrowsLower Level B2:50pBeyond the Written Note - Finding Choral Beauty Hiding Within the Choral WorkGreg GilpinParlor3:45pBreakParlor4:00pFestival Choir RehearsalParlor6:00pDinnerDining Room7:00pDess Rehearsal with Indianapolis Chamber Orchestra/Festival ChorusSanctuary	10:00a	Workshops		
10:15aHelp Mel My Singers Are Out of Control!Dan AndersenMcKee Chapel11:10aBreakLower Level B Hallway & Gallery11:20aWorkshopsJohn GableMcKee Chapel11:35aLooking AheadJohn GableMcKee Chapel11:35aAdvanced ConductingBill CarterParlor12:00pIndianapolis Chamber Orchestra RehearsalSanctuary12:30pLunchDining Room1:15pWorkshopsJohn GableMcKee Chapel1:25pAdvanced ConductingDan AndersenParlor1:25pAdvanced ConductingDan AndersenParlor1:25pAdvanced ConductingDan AndersenParlor1:25pAdvanced ConductingDan AndersenLower Level B2:25pBreakLower Level B Hallway & Gallery2:25pBreakLower Level B Hallway & Gallery2:35pWorkshopsUower Level B Hallway & Gallery2:40pHymn PlayingDavid CherwienSanctuary2:40pHymn PlayingDavid CherwienSanctuary2:50pBeyond the Written Note - Finding Choral Beauty Hiding Within the Choral WorkGreg GilpinParlor3:45pBreakParlor4:00pFestival Choir RehearsalParlor6:00pDinnerDining Room7:00pDress Rehearsal with Indianapolis Chamber Orchestra/Festival ChorusSanctuary	10:05a	Orchestrations	Mark Hayes	Parlor
11:10aBreakLower Level B Hallway & Gallery11:20aWorkshopsJohn GableMcKee Chapel11:30aJazz and Gospel Music in Your Worship SeriviceBill CarterParlor11:35aAdvanced ConductingDan AndersenMcKee Chapel12:00pIndianapolis Chamber Orchestra RehearsalSanctuary12:30pLunchDining Room1:15pWorkshopsJohn GableMcKee Chapel1:25pAdvanced ConductingJohn GableMcKee Chapel1:25pAdvanced ConductingDan AndersenParlor1:30pChildren In the Worship ServiceMark BurrowsLower Level B Hallway & Gallery2:25pBreakLower Level B Hallway & Gallery2:35pWorkshopsLower Level B Hallway & Gallery2:40pHymn PlayingDavid CherwienSanctuary2:40pHymn PlayingDavid CherwienSanctuary2:50pBeyond the Written Note - Finding Choral Beauty Hiding Within the Choral WorkGreg GilpinParlor3:45pBreakParlor4:00pFestival Choir RehearsalParlor6:00pDinnerDining Room7:00pDess Rehearsal with Indianapolis Chamber Orchestra/Festival ChorusSanctuary	10:10a	There's Always Hope, a Reading Session of Hope Handbell Publications	Brenda Austin	Lower Level B
11:20aWorkshops11:25aLooking AheadJohn GableMcKee Chapel11:30aJazz and Gospel Music in Your Worship SeriviceBill CarterParlor11:35aAdvanced ConductingDan AndersenMcKee Chapel12:30pIndianapolis Chamber Orchestra RehearsalSanctuary12:30pLunchDining Room1:15pWorkshopsWorkshops1:20pChurch RelationshipsJohn GableMcKee Chapel1:25pAdvanced ConductingDan AndersenParlor1:30pChildren In the Worship ServiceMark BurrowsLower Level B2:25pBreakLower Level B Hallway & Gallery2:35pWorkshopsWorkshops2:40pHymn PlayingDavid CherwienSanctuary2:45pChildren's MusicMark BurrowsLower Level B2:50pBeyond the Written Note - Finding Choral Beauty Hiding Within the Choral WorkGreg GilpinParlor3:45pBreak4:00pFestival Choir RehearsalParlor6:00pDinnerDining Room7:00pDess Rehearsal with Indianapolis Chamber Orchestra/Festival ChorusSanctuary	10:15a	Help Me! My Singers Are Out of Control!	Dan Andersen	McKee Chapel
11:25aLooking AheadJohn GableMcKee Chapel11:30aJazz and Gospel Music in Your Worship SeriviceBill CarterParlor11:35aAdvanced ConductingDan AndersenMcKee Chapel12:00pIndianapolis Chamber Orchestra RehearsalSanctuary12:30pLunchDining Room1:15pWorkshopsVorcher RelationshipsMcKee Chapel1:20pChurch RelationshipsJohn GableMcKee Chapel1:25pAdvanced ConductingDan AndersenParlor1:30pChildren In the Worship ServiceMark BurrowsLower Level B2:25pBreakLower Level B Hallway & Gallery2:35pWorkshopsLower Level B Hallway & Gallery2:45pChildren's MusicMark BurrowsLower Level B2:50pBeyond the Written Note - Finding Choral Beauty Hiding Within the Choral WorkGreg GilpinParlor3:45pBreak4:00pFestival Choir RehearsalParlor6:00pDinnerDining Room7:00pDress Rehearsal with Indianapolis Chamber Orchestra/Festival ChorusSanctuary	11:10a	Break	Lower Level B Hallway & Gallery	
11:30aJazz and Gospel Music in Your Worship SeriviceBill CarterParlor11:35aAdvanced ConductingDan AndersenMcKee Chapel12:00pIndianapolis Chamber Orchestra RehearsalSanctuary12:30pLunchDining Room1:15pWorkshopsWcKee Chapel1:20pChurch RelationshipsJohn GableMcKee Chapel1:30pAdvanced ConductingDan AndersenParlor1:30pChildren In the Worship ServiceMark BurrowsLower Level B2:25pBreakLower Level B Hallway & Gallery2:35pWorkshopsVorskhops2:40pHymn PlayingDavid CherwienSanctuary2:45pChildren's MusicMark BurrowsLower Level B2:50pBeyond the Written Note - Finding Choral Beauty Hiding Within the Choral WorkGreg GilpinParlor3:45pBreak4:00pFestival Choir RehearsalParlor6:00pDinnerDining Room7:00pDress Rehearsal with Indianapolis Chamber Orchestra/Festival ChorusSanctuary	11:20a	Workshops		
11:35aAdvanced ConductingDan AndersenMcKee Chapel12:00pIndianapolis Chamber Orchestra RehearsalSanctuary12:30pLunchDining Room1:15pWorkshopsTo AndersenMcKee Chapel1:20pChurch RelationshipsJohn GableMcKee Chapel1:25pAdvanced ConductingDan AndersenParlor1:30pChildren In the Worship ServiceMark BurrowsLower Level B2:25pBreakLower Level B Hallway & Gallery2:35pWorkshopsSanctuary2:40pHymn PlayingDavid CherwienSanctuary2:45pChildren's MusicMark BurrowsLower Level B2:50pBeyond the Written Note - Finding Choral Beauty Hiding Within the Choral WorkGreg GilpinParlor3:45pBreak4:00pFestival Choir RehearsalParlor6:00pDinnerDining Room7:00pDress Rehearsal with Indianapolis Chamber Orchestra/Festival ChorusSanctuary	11:25a	Looking Ahead	John Gable	McKee Chapel
12:00pIndianapolis Chamber Orchestra RehearsalSanctuary12:30pLunchDining Room1:15pWorkshopsVorch RelationshipsJohn GableMcKee Chapel1:20pChurch RelationshipsDan AndersenParlor1:30pChildren In the Worship ServiceMark BurrowsLower Level B2:25pBreakLower Level B Hallway & Gallery2:35pWorkshopsLower Level B Hallway & Gallery2:40pHymn PlayingDavid CherwienSanctuary2:45pChildren's MusicMark BurrowsLower Level B2:50pBeyond the Written Note - Finding Choral Beauty Hiding Within the Choral WorkGreg GilpinParlor3:45pBreak4:00pFestival Choir RehearsalParlor6:00pDinnerDining Room7:00pDress Rehearsal with Indianapolis Chamber Orchestra/Festival ChorusSanctuary	11:30a	Jazz and Gospel Music in Your Worship Serivice	Bill Carter	Parlor
12:30pLunchDining Room1:15pWorkshopsJohn GableMcKee Chapel1:20pChurch RelationshipsJohn GableMcKee Chapel1:25pAdvanced ConductingDan AndersenParlor1:30pChildren In the Worship ServiceMark BurrowsLower Level B2:25pBreakLower Level B Hallway & Gallery2:35pWorkshopsDavid CherwienSanctuary2:40pHymn PlayingDavid CherwienSanctuary2:45pChildren's MusicMark BurrowsLower Level B2:50pBeyond the Written Note - Finding Choral Beauty Hiding Within the Choral WorkGreg GilpinParlor3:45pBreak4:00pFestival Choir RehearsalParlor6:00pDinnerDining Room7:00pDress Rehearsal with Indianapolis Chamber Orchestra/Festival ChorusSanctuary	11:35a	Advanced Conducting	Dan Andersen	McKee Chapel
1:15p Workshops 1:20p Church Relationships John Gable McKee Chapel 1:25p Advanced Conducting Dan Andersen Parlor 1:30p Children In the Worship Service Mark Burrows Lower Level B 2:25p Break Lower Level B Hallway & Gallery 2:35p Workshops 2:40p Hymn Playing David Cherwien Sanctuary 2:45p Children's Music Mark Burrows Lower Level B 2:50p Beyond the Written Note - Finding Choral Beauty Hiding Within the Choral Work Greg Gilpin Parlor 3:45p Break 4:00p Festival Choir Rehearsal Parlor 6:00p Dinner Dining Room 7:00p Dress Rehearsal with Indianapolis Chamber Orchestra/Festival Chorus Sanctuary	12:00p	Indianapolis Chamber Orchestra Rehearsal	Sanctuary	
1:20pChurch RelationshipsJohn GableMcKee Chapel1:25pAdvanced ConductingDan AndersenParlor1:30pChildren In the Worship ServiceMark BurrowsLower Level B2:25pBreakLower Level B Hallway & Gallery2:35pWorkshopsDavid CherwienSanctuary2:40pHymn PlayingDavid CherwienSanctuary2:45pChildren's MusicMark BurrowsLower Level B2:50pBeyond the Written Note - Finding Choral Beauty Hiding Within the Choral WorkGreg GilpinParlor3:45pBreak4:00pFestival Choir RehearsalParlor6:00pDinnerDining Room7:00pDress Rehearsal with Indianapolis Chamber Orchestra/Festival ChorusSanctuary	12:30p	Lunch	Dining Room	
1:25pAdvanced ConductingDan AndersenParlor1:30pChildren In the Worship ServiceMark BurrowsLower Level B2:25pBreakLower Level B Hallway & Gallery2:35pWorkshopsSanctuary2:40pHymn PlayingDavid CherwienSanctuary2:45pChildren's MusicMark BurrowsLower Level B2:50pBeyond the Written Note - Finding Choral Beauty Hiding Within the Choral WorkGreg GilpinParlor3:45pBreak4:00pFestival Choir RehearsalParlor6:00pDinnerDining Room7:00pDress Rehearsal with Indianapolis Chamber Orchestra/Festival ChorusSanctuary	1:15p	Workshops		
1:30pChildren In the Worship ServiceMark BurrowsLower Level B2:25pBreakLower Level B Hallway & Gallery2:35pWorkshopsSanctuary2:40pHymn PlayingDavid CherwienSanctuary2:45pChildren's MusicMark BurrowsLower Level B2:50pBeyond the Written Note - Finding Choral Beauty Hiding Within the Choral WorkGreg GilpinParlor3:45pBreak4:00pFestival Choir RehearsalParlor6:00pDinnerDining Room7:00pDress Rehearsal with Indianapolis Chamber Orchestra/Festival ChorusSanctuary	1:20p	Church Relationships	John Gable	McKee Chapel
2:25p Break Lower Level B Hallway & Gallery 2:35p Workshops 2:40p Hymn Playing David Cherwien Sanctuary 2:45p Children's Music Mark Burrows Lower Level B 2:50p Beyond the Written Note - Finding Choral Beauty Hiding Within the Choral Work Greg Gilpin Parlor 3:45p Break 4:00p Festival Choir Rehearsal Parlor 6:00p Dinner Dining Room 7:00p Dress Rehearsal with Indianapolis Chamber Orchestra/Festival Chorus Sanctuary	1:25p	Advanced Conducting	Dan Andersen	Parlor
2:35pWorkshops2:40pHymn PlayingDavid CherwienSanctuary2:45pChildren's MusicMark BurrowsLower Level B2:50pBeyond the Written Note - Finding Choral Beauty Hiding Within the Choral WorkGreg GilpinParlor3:45pBreak4:00pFestival Choir RehearsalParlor6:00pDinnerDining Room7:00pDress Rehearsal with Indianapolis Chamber Orchestra/Festival ChorusSanctuary	1:30p	Children In the Worship Service	Mark Burrows	Lower Level B
2:40pHymn PlayingDavid CherwienSanctuary2:45pChildren's MusicMark BurrowsLower Level B2:50pBeyond the Written Note - Finding Choral Beauty Hiding Within the Choral WorkGreg GilpinParlor3:45pBreak4:00pFestival Choir RehearsalParlor6:00pDinnerDining Room7:00pDress Rehearsal with Indianapolis Chamber Orchestra/Festival ChorusSanctuary	2:25p	Break	Lower Level B Hallway & Gallery	
2:45p Children's Music Lower Level B 2:50p Beyond the Written Note - Finding Choral Beauty Hiding Within the Choral Work Greg Gilpin Parlor 3:45p Break 4:00p Festival Choir Rehearsal Parlor 6:00p Dinner Dining Room 7:00p Dress Rehearsal with Indianapolis Chamber Orchestra/Festival Chorus Sanctuary	2:35p	Workshops		
2:50p Beyond the Written Note - Finding Choral Beauty Hiding Within the Choral Work 3:45p Break 4:00p Festival Choir Rehearsal Parlor 6:00p Dinner Dining Room 7:00p Dress Rehearsal with Indianapolis Chamber Orchestra/Festival Chorus Sanctuary	2:40p	Hymn Playing	David Cherwien	Sanctuary
3:45p Break 4:00p Festival Choir Rehearsal Parlor 6:00p Dinner Dining Room 7:00p Dress Rehearsal with Indianapolis Chamber Orchestra/Festival Chorus Sanctuary	2:45p	Children's Music	Mark Burrows	Lower Level B
4:00pFestival Choir RehearsalParlor6:00pDinnerDining Room7:00pDress Rehearsal with Indianapolis Chamber Orchestra/Festival ChorusSanctuary	2:50p	Beyond the Written Note - Finding Choral Beauty Hiding Within the Choral Work	Greg Gilpin	Parlor
6:00p Dinner Dining Room 7:00p Dress Rehearsal with Indianapolis Chamber Orchestra/Festival Chorus Sanctuary	3:45p	Break		
7:00p Dress Rehearsal with Indianapolis Chamber Orchestra/Festival Chorus Sanctuary	4:00p	Festival Choir Rehearsal	Parlor	
	6:00p		Dining Room	
9:00p Dismiss	7:00p	Dress Rehearsal with Indianapolis Chamber Orchestra/Festival Chorus	Sanctuary	
	9:00p	Dismiss		